HV53011
16-Channel ±135V Push-Pull Driver with RTZ
Features
• 16-Channel Push-Pull Output
• Return-To-Zero (RTZ) and High Impedance (Hi-Z)
Function
• Up to ±135V Output Voltage
• 24 mA Minimum Source Sink Output Current

C11 FILP 0.1 μF Capacitor across FILP and VPPO
C3 VPPSENSE Positive High-Voltage Sense Analog Output
F3 VNNSENSE Negative High-Voltage Sense Analog Output
G3 NC No connection (Do not connect. Keep the pin floating.)
H3 NC No connection (Do not connect. Keep the pin floating.)
A11 HVOUT0 High-Voltage Output 0
A9 HVOUT1 High-Voltage Output 1
A7 HVOUT2 High-Voltage Output 2
A5 HVOUT3 High-Voltage Output 3
A3 HVOUT4 High-Voltage Output 4
A1 HVOUT5 High-Voltage Output 5
C1 HVOUT6 High-Voltage Output 6
E1 HVOUT7 High-Voltage Output 7
G1 HVOUT8 High-Voltage Output 8
J1 HVOUT9 High-Voltage Output 9
L1 HVOUT10 High-Voltage Output 10
L3 HVOUT11 High-Voltage Output 11
L5 HVOUT12 High-Voltage Output 12
L7 HVOUT13 High-Voltage Output 13
L9 HVOUT14 High-Voltage Output 14
L11 HVOUT15 High-Voltage Output 15
C5 SS SPI Chip Select
D5 SDI SPI Data In
E5 SDO SPI Data Out (for daisy chain)
F5 SCK SPI Clock